
 
New Haven, Connecticut 

NEW HAVEN BOARD OF EDUCATION MARCH 23, 2020 

-1- 

 

ACTION ITEMS: NEW BUSINESS 
  
 MOTIONS 
 I.  Recommend Approval of Abstract 1 

 
II.  Recommend Approval of Agreements 1-3  

 
Abstract 

1. Open Choice, in the amount of $518,220.00 for July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020.  
Funding Source:  CT State Department of Education 

 

 Agreements 

1. To approve an Agreement by and between the New Haven Board of Education and Clifford Beers, to 
provide Mental Health Clinicians at the Dr. Mayo School, Fair Haven, Lincoln Bassett, Truman, Martinez 
and Jepson schools, from March 10, 2020 to June 30, 2020 in an amount not to exceed $15,000.00. 
Funding Source: Head Start Program 
   Acct. # 2532-5278-56694-0443 

2. Amendment #1 to Agreement #95408327 with Elicia Lupoli, to change funding accounts by reducing 
salary of $55,202.00 by $15,202.00 to $40,098.00 from Medicaid Reimbursement Program, Account # 
2534-5408-56694 and to fund $15,202.00 from the Seal CT! Program, Acct. # 2512-6239-56694.  
Funding Source: Medicaid Reimbursement Program 
   Acct. # 2534-5408-56694 ($40,098.00) 
   Seal CT! Program 
   Acct. # 2512-6239-56694 ($15,202.00) 

3. Amendment #1 to an Agreement with Berchem, Moses & Devlin, PC, to increase funding of $80,000.00 
by $40,000.00 to $120,000.00 to cover the increased costs associated with legal services for Special 
Education students and three outstanding litigation matters. 
Funding Source: 2019-2020 Operating Budget 
   Acct. # 190-47700-56696 
 

 


	Abstract
	Agreements

